## CHARLOTTESVILLE TOM SOX 2024 MEDIA INTERNSHIP

The Charlottesville Tom Sox Media Internship Program, in association with Tom Sox TV, provides aspiring sports journalists with the tools and platform to create original video, audio, and written content on a daily basis. Tom Sox media interns act as the official on-air talent and beat writers for one of the nation's top summer collegiate baseball programs as well as the club's sports information department.

## Tasks include, but are not limited to:

- Starring in and producing original content for our Tom Sox TV YouTube channel and team social media platforms
- Traveling throughout the Shenandoah Valley to provide reports on video (i.e. Facebook Live), print, and social media
- Interacting with players to discover unique stories
- Play-by-play and color commentary for Tom Sox home games
- · Writing postgame reports for team website and local media organizations
- Providing analysis for game-day podcasts prior to home games
- Updating the team's social media pages throughout the summer

Interns will collaborate heavily with creative media interns and other departments (promotions, operations, etc.).

Through this internship, students will have the opportunity to interact with Valley Baseball League and team officials both personally and electronically and develop contacts that will pay major dividends in the future. This internship is unpaid but is eligible for college credits.

To apply, fill out the application form at tomsox.com.

## **Required Qualifications:**

- Enrolled in 2 or 4-year college degree program or active high school junior/senior seeking diploma
- Availability for majority of summer period, encompassing dates of May 29-August 9

## **Preferred Qualifications:**

- Experience in front of the camera
- Strong written & oral communication skills
- · Basic understanding of baseball

Tom Sox media interns have gone on to work for... ESPN, Fox Sports, Monumental Sports Network, FanSided, SB Nation, Gray Television, MLB Network, NFL Films, and more!

The Tom Sox are an equal opportunity employer.